

Orc Group AB (publ) delisted 9 March 2012

Orc Group AB (publ) has, as previously announced, applied for delisting of its shares from NASDAQ OMX Stockholm.

Orc Group has now been informed that the NASDAQ OMX Stockholm has approved the company's application for delisting and decided that the last day of trading in Orc shares on NASDAQ OMX Stockholm will be on Friday 9 March 2012.

Stockholm 21 February 2012 Orc Group AB (publ)

For further information, please contact:

Thomas Bill, CEO Orc Group AB (publ), phone: +46 8 506 477 35

About Orc Group

Orc Group is a leading provider of technology and services for the global financial industry. Orc delivers trading and market access solutions that are used by proprietary trading and market making firms, investment banks, hedge funds and brokerage houses.

The Orc Group serves customers through three business units, each with distinctive offerings:

- Orc develops and provides the tools needed to run profitable trading and brokerage businesses.
- Neonet offers professional market participants flexible, independent and transparent execution services.
- CameronTec is the financial industry leader in FIX infrastructure and connectivity solutions.

With market presence in all major global financial centers, Orc provides sales and support services from its offices across the EMEA, Americas and Asia-Pacific regions.

Orc Group is publicly traded on NASDAQ OMX Stockholm (SSE: ORC).

For additional information, visit www.orc-group.com

The information in this press release is subject to the disclosure requirements of Orc Group AB under the Clearing Operations Act and/or the Financial Instruments Trading Act. The information was released for publication on 21 February 2012 at 8.00 a.m. (CET).

N.B. The English text is a translation of the Swedish text. In case of discrepancy between the Swedish and the English text the Swedish version shall prevail.